



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPCR No. 81 of 2025

DR. URVASHI PHULJHALE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPCR/120/2025

27/06/2025	Heard Mr. B.P. Sharma with Mr. M.L.Sakat, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, learned Government Advocate for the State/respondent. Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 in WPCR No.81/2025 and for respondent Nos.2,3 and 4 in WPCR No.120/2025. Learned counsel for the petitioners seek two weeks time file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents. List these cases thereafter. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.
Gowri/ Amardeep	SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge SD/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice